v

aﬁhﬂh nnﬁﬁﬂ

4%1‘

CITY OF

MARGATE

Together We Make It Great

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES

DATE: April 29, 2019

TO: Samuel A. May, City Manager

THRU: Kenneth Griffin, DEES Director A’/Cé—

FROM: Sierra R. Marrero, Project Manage

RE: Bid No. 2018-002 Lift Station No. 21 Renovation — Change Order

On December 13, 2017 the City of Margate award bid No. 2018-002 for Lift Station 21 Renovation
to Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. (Resolution 17-154) for $298,216.60. The scope of
work included a complete renovation of the existing wet well and retro-fitting that structure into
a fully functional duplex submersible lift station.

During construction, the existing wet well structure was uncovered and it was discovered that the
existing structure is 6-ft in diameter; not 8-ft as shown in the bid documents. The 2-ft difference
in the diameter changes the storage capacity of the wetwell and thus does not meet the
specifications required for the retro-fit. After exploring several options to remedy the situation, it
was determined that a new wetwell structure must be installed in order to meet the flow
demands of that lift station; the new wetwell must be 22.85-ft deep and have a diameter of 8-ft.

The design plans have been revised to reflect the required changes to the project in order to meet
the flow demands (attached). The change order submitted by Southeastern Engineering
Contractors, Inc. (attached) includes all work required to comply with these revisions. Included in
this change order is the cost for the installation of the new 8-ft diameter wet well, additional force
main piping, influent gravity main, modifications of the existing wet pit into a terminal manhole,
water service extension and additional demolition to the existing dry pit.

The total cost for the additional work to comply with the design changes is $147,907.00. Since the
cost of this change order exceeds the contractual limits that can be approved at the Department
level, | am requesting approval to process the change order for Southeastern Engineering
Contractors, Inc. Approval of this change order will bring the total project cost to $446,123.60.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Attachments:
Change Order dated April 24, 2019 (2 pages)
Cost Breakdown
Revised Plan Sheets (3 pages)
Resolution No. 17-154



SECTION 00931
CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 04-24-2019 No. #5

PROJECT: CITY OF MARGATE
LIFT STATION NO. 21 RENOVATION
CAS PROJECT NO. 08-1477C21
OWNER:  CITY OF MARGATE, DEES
980 NW 66™ AVENUE
MARGATE, FL 33063
CONTRACTOR: SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.
ENGINEER: CRAIG A. SMITH & ASSOCIATES

CONTRACT FOR: LIFT STATION NO. 21, NEW WETWELL REVISION

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES IN THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS.

DESCRIPTION: The addition of a new 22.85-ft deep wetwell to the project due to field
conditions of the existing wetpit. This Change Order includes additional forcemain
piping, influent gravity main, modifications of the existing wetpit into a terminal manhole,
water service extension and additional demolition to the existing drypit. The addition of
212 days shall be added to the contract time to perform this additional work and make-
up for time lost during the negotiations of this change order. The new completion date
shall be set to August 31, 2019.

ATTACHMENTS: Cost Estimate from SEC and revised plans

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Time
$ 298,216.60 120 Days
Previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders
$0.00 248 Days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time prior to this Change Order
$ 298,216.60 368 Days
City of Margate 00931-1 Change Order

Lift Station No. 21
08-1477C21/09-28-2017



Net increase/decrease of this Change

Order Net Increase/decrease of this Change
Order
$ 147,907.00 212 Days
Contract Time with all approved Change
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders
Orders
$446,123.60 580 Days

RECOMMENDED Q
B g

CRAIG A, SMITH & ASSOCIATES

ACCEPTED:

By ﬁ

CONTRAC

APPROV

By
OWNER

END OF SECTION

City of Margate 00931-2 Change Order
Lift Station No. 21
08-1477C21/09-28-2017



outheastern

ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.

City of Margate Lift Station 21 Renovation
Bid No. 2018-002

Change Order: New Wet Well 1/30/2019
Item Description Qty Unit Price Total

1 Proposed Wetwell (22.85-ft deep, 8-t dia.) 1 s 132,820.00 132,820.00
2  Additional demo to existing dry well, as necessary 1 LS 5,260.00 5,260.00
3  Extend 8-inch DIP FM 13 LF 148.00 1,924.00
4  Proposed +/- 3-LF 12-inch DIP gravity sewer (Inflow pipe) 5 LF 294.00 1,470.00
5  Modify exist. Structure, Fill and Form Flow Channels 1 s 3,380.00 3,380.00
6  Replace ring and cover and set at new elevation (12.33') 1 LS 2,715.00 2,715.00
7  Bxend 1-Inch copper water service 13 LF 26.00 338.00
8  Electrical Service 1 LS 0.00 0.00

Contingency Unit Price Item.

Misc. Asphalt associated with this C.0., as necessary 1 Sy 35.00

Total $ 147,907.00

12054 N.W. 98th Avenue, Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018 « Phone: (305) 557-4226 « Fax: (305) 557-8568



NY1d Xd0m 3LIsS
NOWYAONSY
LZ ON NOILLYLS 1411

00—

wooT - 4/91/10 X@AVS 151

12021%1-80 u ﬁ
oo b

Lines

D T g = P g O )

~\
B

TN < oL

S0 arrdise SO

SRl
SHSE

VYarR0o14 'ALNNCS aHvMONE

SUOATAUNT-FUNNY 1-SHIINDNI DNIL NENCO

I

JLYOUYIN 4O ALID 3HL

SALYIOOSSY 8 HEIWS 'V OIVdED

L

(NOILONYLSNOD ¥04

081-i

OIHSWY ¥3d ALSN3Q "XV X85

0L SN .ZL N 030v1d 3av¥o

‘d0¥d OL BY1S ONmE 0L Tiid
103135 TIVISNI OL HOLOVHINOD '8

"3NOLS TEHSYM

JP/€ HUM T3M3A00 38 TIVHS
V3 NI Q30N34 30ISNI SYEMY TV L

"GITIVISNI GOS 3AYH TIWHS V3HY
Ni G30M4 40 3QISANO SYIHY TV 8

“KIBNISSY

33N Y3IYA OL NYM3AIS 40 3903

WoHd 3NN 3OWAN3S H3LYM ¥3dd0D
.1 01 3d0H L MOY3 NOWSNVML S

"HOLOVHINOD

TIVHS ONIDYLS 3US NOLUONULSNOT "
“NOYI TIUINA

:

WA Z0 T

T PO WY 65T



Auva
R L I [P PAT)

-
LZOLLPL-BO
<0—2 h MW 13D Nd T u M3IA THI08d VAIHOT4 "ALNNCD QHYMONE
NOLLYAONIY FLYOUYIN 40 ALID IHL

1Z 'ON NOILYLS 1d11 iy mieiniy

NOILONHLSNOD ¥04

20
SR

Z501(-) = T3 "L08
\ _ ‘
ERRENES ST TR 5 us
REE .‘ I SN .._ 0 % A3 JOSIN0 (BN ATIIOL
v t E Y SLYd N S'S BIE HIHL T/ AP F/ NG
£ H - .
L1 - :
L e _ o N 5 ol >
het f o : B T
' = 4 AR <
> ) P
_ R “ \ﬂﬁ e
' » d 4 i

‘
™) £5e{-) = 3 doud

(cd 3108 35)
ST KOU
04 02 UIINDD S ™A il

oL TOX O sia—" | [ .a
] i
PR ’
.
N or(-) = 3 - A/4_/
‘SUIHSYM I¥S 'SS SIS /A L
u.t _b.n. SHOHINY 30BN ONISHIARHL ~

TS 0UC kb 1 /) ()

ORI-1 CUNSWY
¥ld AUSNIQ XY X@S QU SL) ZL
I 039Y1d_JON9 dOdd 0L BVIS InBE mea @)
QU T 10TTS TMISM Ol HOLVHIND '8 ,a.:w..ﬁ_al/r
Leoe
TGA 134 30 JOSING ONY_3aISH W3S

§

Uiy u 3 0-.b = T/ VoS

“SO0A
IOVRNS T NOUVNIVINGD ¥ SNt 50—
i 1SVl

i
:
i

H
g
Z
i
E(
i

WIA0D

O MIN TVISN GNv NDUD3S

TIOHNWY L0 F MIN /M IOV
THY @Y1 0L *ISUG 01 KNGO

SNOUIZS MO¥MYN LSIX3 3A0M3Y

2
g
;
:
]
-

A S TN 55 D15 S A2 = _ = 5 | $
{¥) /M e¥1s QL INUSHA CL o ) ol ik
QEEs 38 THS MOLNS .0-» L ¥ uw‘. o
o
=
3

NIRRT -

:
: o
L
i
i

QML HILI LU0 S TZRON-LLH-GONTRT Rl ssfSHeppT sy pdp 50

bt~ a )

V3G DL

A Vihe

7| PR B 206G LK




L2O4L¥1-80
news 1

uPONR 10N T

ﬁ SNOILYOII03dS ® S1¥LIA Q ﬁ YARIO 14 'ALNNOD QUv¥MO¥E

-

)

NOLLYAGNIY JLYOHYW 40 ALID IHL

L2 ONNOILYLS 1d11 o R e

IS 30MNG OL MAISIS NOSKGESNS TV TV 3RMOD0 .8 5302 Z X1ddNS Ol KONMD 5T 5108 HOWONY 5%
TESCL v IAYH OV | MO 0 DHUVH 1E-0 FUSY 3ATHOY TIHS OWASTIS KIONT1 3UupG 2GHL RPN
¥04 NWITIS (3OVER S/5 AR ALIAOND 38 TVHE TNYd IOULNCO QL SN NoWd E3GTVO a3A0d 7T 1(-) 2ot 2 ylm
NOUWVILIGE AUV TS SSIWIS 3w 0L Sénnd 1T 3 , u.
@ ((EON FDANTNO SEIRN) TUS FETWVIS 9UE il 38 TIVIS 1308 TV TIUS SETvavLs Y
HOLOA ONY dfiNd X1dN1S DL IGHAD ¥OT 3dAL 20 TS TIZWIM T M QUBGISYS ONY ‘SSVID ‘RUBHSYM 'SIAN ‘SINOSNS 3eid TV 02 =
{zse(=1 | e o B o | K
501 B8 oA TUGA A 30 MDLOA
R R X R TAT AT
{ ewwl-} | woaam 430 Sannd T
Lz (| e ane _ ¥a_dnnd aval
Zov-)) | ee asm ND onfld Ov1
Iumﬂnﬂ;; e axm RATY TAT HIH
s/ | wom o a0 |
T xS ORI
ETR ¥OLTI TIWNIS HOLOR A
st e HBMOMISYON BOLON M
o ] QIS QLN MOR
£T/v-20Z W 3TN TIOON HOL0M
St JExT] gtgsv—ﬂ
S 1= HaL wO0 v |
0oL no MO0 NDIS3Q XV | OUOWIONM JO SYRUY (EOVTVD TN OMQIVIIY OWy SOAD UMD SNCYES BOJ SINGI00UG TV MO B
© fe:1] AL Ko
55 a9 -
L HOUYIS 2G4 SdANd 20 LNVND
v ¥IT3dr0 annd
IS v WEEVIN 00N annd
T om ANV dnnd |
31gvL VIvd NOLVIS LN

“SIHOIYH TIY ¥O4 ICUSAS ONMMOOT
TIAUS SSIINVLS I0WCHd “SI0MH TILS

SY_HOLOVMINOD 18 03d0S 30 DI HIIVH
SS3IN TOM 138 IV IMUNSS NOUNIASYD
1ONOHL TIry /in SHINCD ONv SInvid SSIIV

Q@TNVISHI 39 Q3 IN0 kDd TOM L3

J




CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 17=154

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE,
FLORIDA, APPROVING AWARD OF BID NO. 2018-002
- LIFT STATION NO. 21 RENOVATION, TO
SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.,
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $298,216.60;
PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
MARGATE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That the City Commission of the City‘ of
Margate, Florida, approves award of Bid No. 2018-002 - Lift
Station No. 21 Renovation, to Southeastern Engineering

Contractors, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $298,216.60.

SECTION 2: That the Mayor and City Manager are
authorized and directed to execute a contract for the above, or
the administration is authorized to issue a purchase order to
implement same.

SECTION 3: That this Resolution shall become effective
immediately upon its passage.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 13™ day of DECEMBER, 2017.
ATTEST:

(e, L Dt

MAYOR ARLENE R. SCHWART

RECORD OF VOTE

Peerman YES
Simone _YES
Ruzzano YES
Caggiano YES

Schwartz YES



