
CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA 

 

RESOLUTION NO. ____________ 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA, 

APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT WITH 

SOUTHEASTERN ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 

AWARDED UNDER RESOLUTION 17-154 FOR BID NO. 

2018-002 - LIFT STATION NO. 21 RENOVATION; 

PROVIDING FOR AN INCREASE IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$147,907 TO THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM OF 

$298,216.60; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE. 

  

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, 

FLORIDA: 

 

 SECTION 1: That the City Commission of the City of Margate, 

Florida, approves a change order to the contract with Southeastern 

Engineering Contractors, Inc., awarded under Resolution 17-154 for 

Bid No. 2018-002 – Lift Station No. 21 Renovation, to provide for 

an increase in the amount of $147,907 to the original contract sum 

of $298,216.60. 

 

 SECTION 2: That the Mayor and City Manager are authorized 

and directed to execute a contract for the above, or the 

administration is authorized to issue a purchase order to implement 

same. 

 

 SECTION 3:   That this Resolution shall become effective 

immediately upon its passage. 

 

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS day of 2019.  

ATTEST: 

____________________________ __________________________ 

JOSEPH J. KAVANAGH MAYOR ANTHONY N. CAGGIANO 

CITY CLERK 

RECORD OF VOTE 

Simone _________ 

Arserio _________ 

Schwartz _________ 

Ruzzano _________ 

Caggiano _________ 



 


